

Milwaukee County Youth Commission

Meeting Minutes Meeting of the Whole

Co-Chairs Mia Moore and Aaron Lee
1st-Tess Bruett, 2nd - Loren Muwonge, 3rd - Storm Findley, 4th - Shakiyah Snow,
5th - Destiny Anglin, 6th - Margaret "Daisy" Lehman, 7th - Ezran Anastas, 8th - VACANT
9th -Kassidy Gindt, 10th - Bujana Ntabala, 11th - Nolan Weber, 12th - Analiyah Roschke,
13th - D'Mario J. Cockfield, 14th - Ben Elko, 15th - Sean Libal, 16th - VACANT,
17th - Ka'Lyah Mason Davis, 18th - Nathan W. Acosta

Committee Coordinator: Nichole Todd, Research Analyst: Bree Bzdawka, 414-278-3967 Operating Partner & Committee Clerk: Sharlen Moore, Urban Underground Adult Advisors: Kyle Ashley, David Bowen, Supervisor Kathleen Vincent,

Wednesday, January 25, 2023

5:30 PM

Room 200 & Microsoft Teams

HYBRID MEETING

This meeting was held in Room 200 of the Milwaukee County Courthouse and was live-streamed on the County Legislative Information Center: https://milwaukeecounty.legislar.com/Caledar.aspx

Call To Order

Roll Call at 5:30 P.M.

Present 18 - Acosta, Anastas, Anglin, Bruett, Cockfield, Elko, Findley, Gindt, Lee, Lehman,

Libal, Mason Davis, Moore, Muwonge, Ntabala, Roschke, Snow and Weber

Excused 0 -

1 Recognition of various groups and individuals who supported the implementation of the Milwaukee County Youth Commission

A motion was made by Commissioner Gindt and 2nd by Commissioner Libal that this Action Item be RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION. The motion PREVAILED by the following vote:

Aye: 18 - Acosta, Anastas, Anglin, Bruett, Cockfield, Elko, Findley, Gindt, Lee, Lehman,

Libal, Mason Davis, Moore, Muwonge, Ntabala, Roschke, Snow and Weber

Noes: 0 –

2 Introduction of the operating partner to the Youth Commission, Urban Underground (INFORMATION ONLY)

APPEARANCE: Sharlen Moore, Operating Partner

Milwaukee County 1

3 Introduction of the Adult Advisors (INFORMATION ONLY)

APPEARANCE: David Bowen, Supervisor Kathleen Vincent, Kyle Ashley & Nichole Todd

4 Establish Standing Committees (based on survey results) (ACTION ITEM)

There are two standing committees recommended for adoption:

- Committee on Governance, Finance, & Evaluation
- Committee on Community Engagement & Racial Justice

APPEARANCE: David Bowen

A motion was made by Commissioner Gindt and 2nd by Commissioner Anastas that this Action Item be RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION. The motion PREVAILED by the following vote:

Aye: 18 - Acosta, Anastas, Anglin, Bruett, Cockfield, Elko, Findley, Gindt, Lee, Lehman,

Libal, Mason Davis, Moore, Muwonge, Ntabala, Roschke, Snow and Weber

Noes: 0 -

Length of Meeting: 5:30 p.m. to 6:17 p.m.

Co-Chair Moore Adjourned,

Sharlen Moore, Committee Clerk & Operating Partner Milwaukee County Commission on Youth Meeting of the Whole

Deadline for the next meeting:

<u>The next regular meeting for the Milwaukee County Youth Commission Meeting of the Whole Is Wednesday, February 22, 2023, at 5:30 p.m.</u>

Milwaukee County 2